Vertrieb durch:

HagcaRe o Dagema-Art.-Nr. 1359157

Siemensring 20
D-47877 Willich

Tel. +49 2154 4995-0
Fax +49 2154 4895-70
eMail: info@dagema.com
www.dagema.com

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE TO REGULATION RELATING TO PLASTIC
MATERIAL AND ARTICLE INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH
FOODSTUFFS!

Declare that the plastic material containing the following substances:
-PET Polyethelene Terephthalate

Referred as follows:

Reference Description Customer
Art.nr./SAP nr:

07001006C/100054491 100 ml Round Jar

07001504C/100059925 150 ml Straigh: Sided Jar
10032502C/100055702 3.25 Liter Octagonal Jar

Manufactured in Netherlands

Conforms to the requirements of EC Regulation 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of
the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food (Framework Regulation) and is produced uncer good manufacturing practices in compliance
with EU Regulation 2023/2006.

And also conforms (as a consequence of EC Regulation 1935/2004) to the specific
requirements of EU 10/2011 of 14 january 2011 relating to plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, and following amendments.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration below do
not exceed the legal limits. The test was parformed according to the European Directive
of EC 10/2011 of 14 january 2011.

Overall Migration 10 days at 60° C.

Limit Simuitant

< 10 mg/dm?2 3% Acetic Acid

< 10 mg/dm? 10% Ethanol

< 10 mg/dm? Olive Oil

Specific Migration 10 days at 60° C.

Substances Specific Migration Limit Simultant
Ethylene Glycol (MEG) & Worst Case
Diethylene Glycol (DEG) Combined < 30mg/kg Foodstuff calculation
Terepthalic Acid 7.5 mg/kg Foodstuff Olive 0Oil
Isophthalic Acid 5 mg/kg Foodstuff Olive Qil
Antimony 0.04 mg/kg Focdstuff 3% Acetic Acid

Use is made of a dual use additive during the production of PET, namely phosphoric acid,
which is listed as approved additive in the positive list of EU 10/2011.

This document is confidential and may also be legally privileged. If you arz not the intended recipient, please notify us immediately.
You should not copy this document or use it for any purpose nor disclose is contents to any person.



PET products could be filled at maximum of 60° C and should be stored in a dry and
clean storage to avoid (cross) contamination, damage and deformation. Do not expose
the pallets to direct sunlight, this will cause the products to deform. Pallet handling
instruction is available.

The materials used comply with the respective stipulations laid down in the EC 10/2011
of 14 January 2011, amended with EC 321/2011(regards the restriction of use of
Bisphenol A in plastic infant feeding bottles) and the 2de amendment 1282/2011/EC

Traceability of the product is ensured through the pallet number with the date of
production.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. The Directive
EC 10/2011 provide a guideline for the selection of test conditions to be used for various
food products. According to that and under consideration of the food contact conditions
stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directive regarding the
packaging of food products to be packed.

It is the responsibility of our customers to determine that their use of our product(s) is
safe, lawful, and technically suitable in their intended applications. Because of possible
changes in the law and in regulations, as well as possible changes in our products, we
cannot guarantee that the status of this product will remain unchanged. We, therefore,
recommend that customers continuing to use this product verify its status periodically.

, 24-11-2017
Place/da}ie

This document is confidential and may also be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify us immediately.
You should not copy this document or use it for any purpose nor disclose its contents to any person.





